Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/8/2023

1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023

1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023
1/8/2023

RMP23-000099

RMP23-000100
RMP23-000100

RMP23-000101
RMP23-000102
RMP23-000103
RMP23-000104

2405 CARDINAL DR
4613 KINGS WALK DR
3005 ORIOLE LN

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
2905 MEADOW DR
2405 CARDINAL DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4724 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2122 PLUM GROVE RD
2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:5453
MAYFLOWER CT

4 BETHEL ON ASBURY
3350 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

2212 ALGONQUIN RD
2400 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5631 LAVENDER CT

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ALARM

SUBJECT STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT

SUICDAL SUBJECT

MENTAL SUBJECT

MENTAL SUBJECT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/9/2023 8:13:58 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/8/2023 RMP23-000105 4736 ARBOR DR JUVENILE NUISANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
1/8/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
1/8/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
1/8/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
1/8/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
1/8/2023 3900 BERDNICK ST ALARM OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/8/2023 2404 DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/8/2023 4025 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023 2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/8/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER UNKNOWN PROBLEM UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
AVE
1/8/2023 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
1/8/2023 4702 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023 RMP23-000106 4724 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/9/2023 8:13:58 AM



