



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/8/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		4613 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000099</b>	3005 ORIOLE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/8/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000100</b>	4724 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000100</b>	4724 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		2122 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/8/2023		2400 GOLF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		APPROX LOC:5453 MAYFLOWER CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2023		4 BETHEL ON ASBURY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000101</b>	3350 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000102</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000103</b>	2212 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000104</b>	2400 GOLF RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2023		2400 GOLF RD	MENTAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		2400 GOLF RD	MENTAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/8/2023		5631 LAVENDER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000105</b>	4736 ARBOR DR	<b>JUVENILE NUISANCE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	<b>ALARM</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/8/2023		2404 DOVE ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/8/2023		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/8/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	<b>UNKNOWN PROBLEM</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/8/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
1/8/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2023	<b>RMP23-000106</b>	4724 ARBOR DR	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST